PUBLIC HEARING

Franchise Agreement between Spectrum Northeast LLC and the Town of Parish

Minutes of the Town of Parish Public Hearing for consideration of a Franchise Agreement between Spectrum LLC Northeast and the Town of Parish. The Public Hearing was held on September 10th, 2020 at 2938 E. Main Street, Parish, NY in the Village Gym and by Zoom. Deputy Supervisor Eaton-Novak called the Public Hearing to order at 6:15 pm.

PRESENT: G.R. Horning, Councilor

Gary Wood, Councilor John Dunham, Councilor Robin Eaton-Novak, Supervisor Kelly Reader, Town Clerk

ABSENT/EXCUSED: Mary Ann Phillips, Supervisor, and Doug Jordan, Councilor

Also Present: Paul Baxter, Tug Hill Rep.: Jeff Dickinson, Randy Pellis, Oswego County Weeklies Reporter, Sue Halbritter, Queen Central Reporter; Jim Bernys, CEO; and Kristi Stevens.

PUBLIC HEARING OPEN:

Discussion was held regarding the purpose of the Public Hearing for the Franchise Agreement. The Clerk responded that it was required by law to hold a Public Hearing as Spectrum provides service within the Town of Parish. It was the consensus of the Board to check with Attorney Genant to make sure he reviewed the Franchise Agreement.

Kristi Stevens just wanted to know what the agreement was all about.

No further comments.

PUBLIC HEARING CLOSED.

A motion was made by Councilor Horning, seconded by Councilor Wood to adjourn at 6:31. pm. Roll taken...All in favor...motion carried.

SPECIAL MEETING

A motion was made by Councilor Horning, seconded by Councilor Wood not to hold the Special Meeting as there was no further business to discuss. Roll taken...All in Favor...motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Kelly Reader Parish Town Clerk